

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4736/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in RFA No. 250/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RUKMINIAMMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. SHOBITHA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.

Mr.MBRS Raju, Adv.

Mr.L.D. Sharma, adv.

Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether it  
is not still open to the petitioners to

move the Trial Court and seek order for setting aside the decree etc  
. on the ground that a fraud was

committed on the Court.

In the meantime, status quo as to the property in dispute shall be maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master