

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4736/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in RFA No. 250/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RUKMINIAMMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. SHOBITHA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bohra, Adv.

Mr. V.Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. MBRS.Raju, Adv.

Mr. S.Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vidya K. Sarogar, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet S., Av.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere in this Special Leave Petition and the same is

accordingly, dismissed.

Counsel for the petitioners submitted before us that a fraud has been perpetrated on

the Court and he wishes to move the concerned Court bringing to its notice the fraud played

upon the Court. We express no opinion in the matter. It is for the petitioner to move the Court

for such relief as he may be advised, and it is for the Court to consider what relief can be

granted to him in the facts of the case.

Counsel states that the final decree proceedings are still in progress and he wishes to

raise objections in those proceedings. We express no opinion. He may move the Court and the

Court will consider the matter in accordance with law.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master